PATENT ASS	IGNMENT RE	CORD <sub>2</sub> 09	-01-1999	<u></u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trade	marks:		
Please record the attached origina		, ,	1113761	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  JOY A. PACKARD AND WAYNE K. →  DUNSHEE  5 - 6 - 99  Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No		2. Name and addre		
		P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427		
3. Nature of conveyance: Ass Execution Date(s): July 9 and 6, Record to Correct Document Date 06/15/1998 and 06/17/1998 on a pr document at Reel 9681/Frame 097	1998 es of Assignors: eviously recorded			
4. Application number or patent of This document is being filed This document is to be recorfiled April 21, 1998	with a new patent a			<u> 086,868,</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of and patents involve	• •	
Stephen W. Bauer Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company Office of Intellectual Property Counsel P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427		x \$40	<u>1</u> 0.00	
				40.00
		7. Total fee (37 CF it to Deposit Accord	_	. Please cha
ASSOCIATION TO ASSOCIATION TRANSPORTED TO ASSOCIA		E THIS SPACE	•	
1999 JSHABAZZ 00000300 133723 29086864 581 40.00 CH	•		<i>4</i>	OFFE
8. Statement and signature.				Flo
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu	_	g information is true	and correct and an	y attached o
Stephen W. Bauer	Stephens	Keun	5-3-9	9
Printed Name of Attorney	Signature		Date	
Total number of pa	ges including cover	sheet, attachments, a	and document:	

PATENT REEL: 010065 FRAME: 0004

$\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{N}} = \mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{N}}$	02 20 400	Docket No. 541551	USA34	
PATENT /	03-30-199	ION COVER SHEE	OVER SHEET	
To the Honorable Commissio				
Please record the attached or	100950216	j		
I Name of conveying party(ies): OY A. PACKARD AND WAYN K DUNSHEE  Additional names of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427		
Yes No				
3. Vature of conveyance: Ass	l l		:	
Execution Date(s): June 15 and 1	i		į	
4 Application number or patent				
This document is being filed April 21, 1998		pplication on wing patent application or patent: 29	<u>/086,868,</u>	
5. Normel and address of party () whom correspond occurrent than () be mailed:	ndence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Stephe i W. Bauer		1		
Minnesota Mining and Manufact Office of Intellectual Property Co P.O. Box 13427		x \$40.00 <b>E</b>		
§ St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427				
			40.00	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40. Please charge it to Deposit Account No. 13-37.3		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
8 Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original doc		g information is true and correct and a	ny attached copy	
Nambur W. Davie	ار الملكز ا	1800 1 7.00	4	
Stephen W Bauer Printed Name of Attorney	Signature	Date	<u> </u>	
	<del></del>	·	7 7	
i otal number of p	akes incinding cove.	sheet, attachments, and document:	2	

Mail incuments to be recorded with required lover sheet information to Commun. oner of Patents & Trademarks. 3-x Assignments, Washington, D.C. 2023.

Frm Re Asn 1 c Rev 11/9r.

PATENT REEL: 010065 FRAME: 0005

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas we, the below named inventors, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in the design of

#### TAPE DISPENSER

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon; which application is identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Application Serial No. 29/086,868, filed April 21, 1998;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY (sometimes designated as the Minnesota Mining & Manufacturing Company), a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the said Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made,

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

Witness

( Coils

Witness

Witness

Witness

Ta Dela 1

Residence: Somerset, Wisconsin, U.S.A.

Citizenship: United States of America

Wayne K. Dunshee

Residence: Maplewood, Minnesota, U.S.A.

Citizenship: United States of America

3M Office of Intellectual Property Counsel, P.O. Box 33427, St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 U.S.A.

PATENT

Date

REEL: 010065 FRAME: 0006

Patent

Docket No.: 54155USA3A

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:
JOY A. PACKARD AND WAYN

JOY A. PACKARD AND WAYNE K. DUNSHEE

Serial No.: 29/086,868 Filed: April 21, 1998

For: TAPE DISPENSER

ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

Group Art Unit: 2913

Examiner:

# REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

The Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document for this application incorrectly lists the Document Dates as "06/15/1998 and 06/17/1998". The Document Dates are 07/06/1998 and 07/09/1998, as evidenced by the Assignment. A copy of the Notice and the Assignment showing the recording data are attached for your convenience. As this error was due to wrong information on the Recordation Cover Sheet, enclosed is a corrected Recordation Cover Sheet.

Please forward a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document on this application.

Authorization is hereby provided to charge any fee required in connection with this paper, including the \$40.00 fee to correct the recordation, to Deposit Account No. 13-3723.

Respectfully submitted,

Registration Number | Telephone Number | 32,192 | 651/736-4533 |

Date | 5 - 3 - C<sub>1</sub> C<sub>1</sub> |

3M Office of Intellectual Property Counsel

P.O. Box 33427

St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Facsimile Number 651/736-3833

Signature School & Balley
Print Name
Stephen W. Bauer

## Certificate of Mailing

Pursuant to 37 CFR 1.8 I certify that this correspondence is being deposited on the date indicated below with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

Date:

May 3,1999

RECORDED: 05/06/1999

Signature Caroli & Worl

PATENT REEL: 010065 FRAME: 0007